


Tactical Equipment/MATÉRIEL TACTIQUE Project No. 105056

**Dated February 1, 2019
En date du 1 février 2019**

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 1	QUESTIONS ET RÉPONSES N° 1
<p>Question No. 1</p> <p>Are item 1 & 2 on your Excel spreadsheet the front & back of the same chest rig or two separate items?</p> <p>Answer No. 1</p> <p>Items 1 & 2 are two separate items. The front and back are required to be separate and wearable on their own.</p>	<p>Question n° 1</p> <p>Les éléments 1 et 2 de votre feuille de calcul Excel se trouvent-ils le devant et le dos du même tour de poitrine ou de deux éléments distincts?</p> <p>Réponse n° 1</p> <p>Les éléments 1 et 2 sont deux éléments distincts. Le devant et le dos doivent être séparés et faciles à porter.</p>
<p>Question No. 2</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• For GROUP A – SER 1 & 2:<ul style="list-style-type: none">a) Do you have a specific product brand that can be identified? This description is confusing. Chest rigs typically do not carry ballistic plates. They are also not sold front and back. It's one rig.b) Do you want a plate carrier?c) If you want a plate carrier are you looking for TWO only molle double mag pouches? If so for what weapon and what magazine?d) What is a fast clip?e) Do you need ballistic plates?f) Colour: Would coyote be acceptable?• For GROUP B – SER 3<ul style="list-style-type: none">g) What pistol and what magazine? (i.e. 17 round Glock 17)h) Colour: Would coyote be acceptable?	<p>Question n° 2</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Pour GROUPE A - SER 1 et 2:<ul style="list-style-type: none">a) Avez-vous une marque de produit spécifique pouvant être identifiée? Cette description est déroutante. Les chest rig ne portent généralement pas de plaques balistiques. Ils ne sont pas vendus pour devant ou dos.b) Voulez-vous un support de plaque?c) Si vous voulez un support de plaque, recherchez-vous seulement DEUX pochettes double pour chargeur de pistolet? Si oui pour quelle arme et quel magazine?d) Qu'est-ce qu'un attache pour retrait rapide?e) Avez-vous besoin de plaques balistiques?f) Couleur: Le coyote serait-il acceptable?• Pour GROUPE B - SER 3<ul style="list-style-type: none">g) Quel pistolet et quel magazine? (c'est-à-dire 17 autour de Glock 17)h) Couleur: Le coyote serait-il acceptable?

<p>Answer No. 2</p> <p>a) There is no specific manufacturer or item number requested. CCC will accept chest rig front and back that meets the specifications described in Appendix A. For a product example, Sord USA model # SAPF005060110 Front Chest Rig or equivalent and Sord USA model # SAPF004010110 Back Chest Rig or equivalent.</p> <p>b) The chest rig must be capable of carrying a minimum of 2 double pistol (glock 17) magazine pouches.</p> <p>c) Please see below image of a fast clip. The fast clip is for quick removal.</p>  <p>d) Ballistic plates are not required.</p> <p>e) Colour: Coyote is acceptable.</p> <p>f) Glock 17.</p> <p>g) Colour: Coyote is acceptable.</p>	<p>Réponse n° 2</p> <p>a) Veuillez voir la réponse n° 1 pour un exemple du produit.</p> <p>b) La tour de poitrine doit être capable de porter une plaque balistique</p> <p>c) La tour de poitrine doit être capable de porter un minimum de 2 pochettes double pour chargeur de pistolet.</p> <p>d) Veuillez voir l'image à gauche d'un attache a retrait rapide.</p> <p>e) Les plaques balistique ne sont pas requis.</p> <p>f) La couleur coyote est acceptable.</p> <p>g) Le Glock 17</p> <p>h) La couleur coyote est acceptable.</p>
<p>Question No. 3</p> <p>Do you require an elastic cummerbund or a MOLLE cummerbund?</p> <p>Answer No. 3</p> <p>As per Appendix A, we do not require cummerbunds.</p>	<p>Question n° 3</p> <p>Avez-vous besoin d'une ceinture élastique ou d'une ceinture MOLLE.</p> <p>Réponse n° 3</p> <p>Selon l'annexe A, nous n'avons pas besoin de ceintures de sécurité.</p>
<p>Question No. 4</p> <p>Is there a requirement for Rifle (C8) magazine holders or just two (2) pistol magazine holders?</p> <p>Answer No. 4</p> <p>The double pistol magazine pouches is for Glock 17s.</p>	<p>Question n° 4</p> <p>Y-a-t'il une exigence pour un porte-chargeur pour carabine (C8) ou seulement deux (2) porte-chargeur pour pistolet?</p> <p>Réponse n° 4</p> <p>Le porte-chargeur est pour le Glock 17.</p>
<p>Question No. 5</p> <p>Can you find out the desired part number for item 5 "Tactical Tether/ Personnel retention lanyard Line to attach personnel harness to anchor; 1" width min;</p>	<p>Question n° 5</p> <p>Pouvez-vous trouver le numéro de pièce souhaité pour l'article 5 "Attache tactique/Cordon de maintien personnel - Ligne pour attacher le harnais</p>

<p>built-in bungee/ retreating feature; double-locking connector; strength min 11 KM". The description doesn't provide enough info to give you an accurate quote.</p> <p>Answer No. 5</p> <p>There is no specific manufacturer or item number requested. CCC will accept any tactical tether/personnel retention lanyard line that meets the specifications described in Appendix A. For example, CMC Tactical tether item # 201705, Yates Tactical 563 QR Personal Retention Lanyard SKU: 563 or any other equivalent product.</p>	<p>personnel à l'ancrage; largeur de 1 po (min); ressort réglable et dispositif de retrait intégrés; connecteur à double verrouillage; résistance min. 11 km". La description ne fournit pas assez d'informations pour vous donner un devis précis.</p> <p>Réponse n° 5</p> <p>Il n'y a pas de numéro de fabricant ou d'article spécifique demandé. La CCC acceptera toute Attache tactique/Cordon de maintien personnel conforme aux spécifications décrites à l'annexe A. Par exemple, article d'attache tactique CMC n ° 201705, longe de maintien personnelle Yates Tactical 563 QR SKU: 563 ou tout autre produit équivalent.</p>
<p>END OF QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 1</p>	<p>FIN DE QUESTIONS ET RÉPONSES N° 1</p>